

**SC 14 of 2026**

Order dated 10.03.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 1 and 2.

Accused is produced from DCH.

Ld counsel for the accused take steps. No step taken by the prosecution.

Received SR of summons duly served upon CSW 1 and 2.

Prosecution witness CSW 1 and 2 are present before the court.

One resolution dated 06.03.2026 has been submitted by Alipurduar Bar Association not to pass adverse order in absence of the parties since the Ld Members of Alipurduar Bar Association shall be engaged in election work of State Bar Council.

One bail application has been filed for the accused Amar Kami. However, none moves the bail application. Thus the bail application stands disposed as none moves.

The witnesses are released without examination.

Fixing 16.03.2026 for evidence of CSW 1 and 2. Issue fresh summons upon CSW 1 and 2.

Accused to be produced on date fixed.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge, F.T.C. -1,  
Alipurduar.  
J.O. Code W.B. 01009